

BID TABULATION FORM

Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement

DATE: 11-19-2009

County	Transylvania
County #	87
Bridge#	55
Project#	WBS 33836.1.1(B-4690)
Engineer's Estimate: \$ 318,000	

ROUTE : SR-1324

DESCRIPTION: Cored slab bridge with one span, 1 @ 45' -0" on a 90 degree skew angle and 27' clear rdwy.

Line Item #	Item Number	Section	Item Description	Amount	Payment Type	Unit Price Bid	R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc.	Unit Price Bid	Taylor & Murphy Constr. Co.	Unit Price Bid	Saddlebrook Constr., Inc.	Unit Price Bid	Miller Engineering Inc.
1	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 18,026.73	\$ 18,026.73	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
2	0248000000-N	SP	Generic Grading Item (Excavation and Embankment)	1	L.S.	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 15,521.75	\$ 15,521.75	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
3	0199000000-E	SP	Temporary Shoring	500	Sq. Ft.	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 37.19	\$ 18,595.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00
4	1489000000-E	610	Asphalt Concrete Base Course, Type B 25.0 B	70	Tons	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 183.10	\$ 12,817.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 10,150.00
5	1525000000-E	610	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type SF 9.5 A	100	Tons	\$ 123.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 161.16	\$ 16,116.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 12,800.00
6	1560000000-E	620	Asphalt for Plant Mix, PG 64-22	10	Tons	\$ 529.00	\$ 5,290.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 701.39	\$ 7,013.90	\$ 529.00	\$ 5,290.00
7	2043000000-E	815	4" Perforated Subdrain Pipe	40	Tons	\$ 6.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 10.42	\$ 416.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00
8	2054000000-E	815	4" Subdrain Pipe Wyes, Tees & Pipes	2	Ea.	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 49.84	\$ 99.68	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00
9	2066000000-E	815	Concrete Pad for Subdrain Pipe Outlet	1	Ea.	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 104.31	\$ 104.31	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
10	3030000000-E	862	Steel Beam Guardrail	100	Lin. Ft.	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 23.87	\$ 2,387.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00
11	3195000000-N	862	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type AT-1	2	Ea.	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 795.52	\$ 1,591.04	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
12	3270000000-N	SP	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type 350	2	Ea.	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,452.86	\$ 4,905.72	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00
13	3317000000-N	862	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type B-77	4	Ea.	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,856.22	\$ 7,424.88	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00
14	4589000000-E	SP	Generic Traffic Control Item	1	L.S.	\$ 27,400.00	\$ 27,400.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 38,318.30	\$ 38,318.30	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
15	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	425	Lin. Ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 4.93	\$ 2,095.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,125.00
16	6009000000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control, Class B	5	Tons	\$ 90.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 76.24	\$ 381.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
17	6012000000-E	1610	Sediment Control Stone	30	Tons	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 47.90	\$ 1,437.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00
18	6029000000-E	SP	Safety Fence	150	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.20	\$ 330.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2.02	\$ 303.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 525.00
19	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" Hardware Cloth	150	Lin. Ft.	\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 592.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00
20	6070000000-E	SP	Special Stilling Basin	4	Ea.	\$ 180.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 337.05	\$ 1,348.20	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00
21	6133000000-N	SP	Generic Erosion Control Item	1	L.S.	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 662.93	\$ 662.93	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
22	8035000000-N	402	Rem. Ex. Structure @ Sta. 12+47.67	1	L.S.	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 8,551.62	\$ 8,551.62	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
23	8210000000-N	422	Bridge App. Slabs @ Sta. 12+47.67	1	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,896.42	\$ 11,896.42	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
24	8608000000-E	876	Rip Rap Class II (2'-0" Thick)	140	Tons	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 37.91	\$ 5,307.40	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,900.00
25	8622000000-E	876	Filter Fabric for Drainage	160	Sq. Yds.	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 3.76	\$ 601.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 640.00
26	8765000000-N	SP	Construction of Substructure	1	L.S.	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 62,739.36	\$ 62,739.36	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
27	8766000000-N	SP	Construction of Superstructure	1	L.S.	\$ 80,710.00	\$ 80,710.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 81,127.62	\$ 81,127.62	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 76,000.00
						Total	\$ 302,957.60		\$ 311,299.00		\$ 320,382.21		\$ 374,640.00